
To 
The Regional Director, 
IGNOU Shimla (HP). 

S.NO. 

In compliance of the e- mail received from the office of RC Shimla, on dated 18" October and 

8" November, 2024, regarding GEOLOGY-BSCG IST, BSCG 2ND and BSCG 3RD Year 

Practical for JULY 2023 session & Jan 2024 Session (1113).The revised schedule of the 

practical has been prepared due to non-availability of the counsellor from 21-02-2025 to 28-02 

2025 as under and is being sent to your goodself for your kind consideration and perusal: 

2 

3 

4 

Note: 

Course 

BGYCL 
136 

BGYCL 
138 

BGYEL 
142 

BGYEL 
148 

No. GCB-IGNOU/BSCG(P)/2023 
Dated: 19/02/2025 

Dear Learner, 

Office of the Coordinator, 
IGNOU Study centre-1113, 

Govt. College Bilaspur, H.P. 

Date 
03-03-2025 to 

10-03-2025 

11-03-2025 to 
18-03-2025 

19-03-2025 to 
26-03-2025 

27-03-2025 to 
03-04-2025 

Days 
07 

07 

07 

07 

Timing: Morning Session: 9:00 AM to 01:00 PM 

Session 

Evening Session: 01:30 PM to 05:30 PM 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Morning/Evening 
Morning/Evening 

MorningEvening 

Morning/Evening 

The Practical of B.Sc. (Geology courses) for all learners under Regional Centre Shimla will be held at 

Study Centre -1113, Govt. College Bilaspur (H.P.) 174001 as per schedule given herein above. You are 

advised to attend practical as per schedule. No practical session will be repeated beyond schedule. 

Morning/Evening 

Venue: Geology/Geography Laboratory Govt. Degree College Bilaspur (H.P.), IGNOU Study Centre 

1113 

CoQriyátor 
LSC-1113, GC Bilaspur(H.P.) 


