No. GCB-IGNOU/BSCG(P)/2023 Dated: 19/02/2025 Office of the Coordinator, IGNOU Study centre-1113, Govt. College Bilaspur, H.P.

To The Regional Director, IGNOU Shimla (HP).

In compliance of the e- mail received from the office of RC Shimla, on dated 18<sup>th</sup> October and 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2024, regarding GEOLOGY-BSCG 1ST, BSCG 2ND and BSCG 3RD Year Practical for JULY 2023 session & Jan 2024 Session (1113). The revised schedule of the practical has been prepared due to non-availability of the counsellor from 21-02-2025 to 28-02-2025 as under and is being sent to your goodself for your kind consideration and perusal:

S.No.	Course	Date	Days	Session	Morning/Evening
1	BGYCL-	03-03-2025 to 10-03-2025	07	14	Morning/Evening
2	BGYCL-	11-03-2025 to 18-03-2025	07	14	Morning/Evening
3	BGYEL- 142	19-03-2025 to 26-03-2025	07	14	Morning/Evening
4	BGYEL- 148	27-03-2025 to 03-04-2025	07	14	Morning/Evening

Note:-

Dear Learner,

The Practical of B.Sc. (Geology courses) for all learners under Regional Centre Shimla will be held at Study Centre -1113, Govt. College Bilaspur (H.P.) 174001 as per schedule given herein above. You are advised to attend practical as per schedule. No practical session will be repeated beyond schedule.

Timing: Morning Session: 9:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Evening Session: 01:30 PM to 05:30 PM

Venue: Geology/Geography Laboratory Govt. Degree College Bilaspur (H.P.), IGNOU Study Centre-

1113

LSC-1113, GC Bilaspur(H.P.)